Prayer Insert
January 4, 2026

Please be in prayer for these people and their families. To add a prayer
request, or update a status, please contact one of the elders or Jana.
Prayer Chain Contact: Pam Bylsma 326-3217.

Condolences — Our deepest sympathies are extended to Roger and
Sue Scheenstra following the passing of Roger’s father, Edward H.
Scheenstra, on Wednesday, December 24. Please remember the
Scheenstra family in your thoughts and prayers during this difficult
time.

Remember those who cannot regularly be with us:
Gertrude Gaastra Randolph Assisted Living
Joyce Gorr Remembrance House (Beaver Dam)

Pray for those with health concerns:
Jill Baneck
Larry Braaksma
Heidi Braker
Reuben Horton
Bob Johnson
Rick Schilling
Alyce Vollan  [mother-Greg Vollan]
Those Who Mourn a Loss:
Sue DeVries Family
Marge Cupery Family

Ministry of the month: Consistory

Mission of the week: Gideons International

Love long. Love deep. Love wide.
www.randolphfirstreformed.com

Attendance last week: 89

Offering last week:
Total Offering:
General Fund
Benevolent Fund

Teacher Care Fund
Emily Dykstra
Scheenstras
Fishers of Men
Building Fund
Gathering Place

Pastor Luke

Elders:

Hugh Roberts
John VerHage
Deb Cupery
Ken Ireland
Randy Paul

Cell#
Office#

$11,967.00

LA ANALRA

920-210-2782
920-382-5798
920-326-9258
920-210-5871
920-382-2049

3897.00
800.00
470.00
100.00

1500.00
100.00
100.00

5000.00

515-313-8130
920-326-3707

Deacons:

Darren Alsum 608-576-9703
Mike Grieger  608-843-8137
Nick Leystra 920-296-4890
Aaron Retzlaff 920-326-9953
Kyle Roberts  920-210-2632
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