

Prayer Insert
January 4, 2026

Please be in prayer for these people and their families. To add a prayer request, or update a status, please contact one of the elders or Jana. Prayer Chain Contact: Pam Bylsma 326-3217.

Condolences – Our deepest sympathies are extended to Roger and Sue Scheenstra following the passing of Roger's father, Edward H. Scheenstra, on Wednesday, December 24. Please remember the Scheenstra family in your thoughts and prayers during this difficult time.

Remember those who cannot regularly be with us:

Gertrude Gaastra	<i>Randolph Assisted Living</i>
Joyce Gorr	<i>Remembrance House (Beaver Dam)</i>

Pray for those with health concerns:

Jill Baneck
Larry Braaksma
Heidi Braker
Reuben Horton
Bob Johnson
Rick Schilling
Alyce Volland [mother-Greg Volland]

Those Who Mourn a Loss:

Sue DeVries Family
Marge Cupery Family

Ministry of the month: Consistory

Mission of the week: Gideons International

Love long. Love deep. Love wide.
www.randolphfirstreformed.com

Attendance last week: 89

Offering last week:

Total Offering:	\$ 11,967.00
General Fund	\$ 3897.00
Benevolent Fund	\$ 800.00
Teacher Care Fund	\$ 470.00
Emily Dykstra	\$ 100.00
Scheenstras	\$ 1500.00
Fishers of Men	\$ 100.00
Building Fund	\$ 100.00
Gathering Place	\$ 5000.00

Pastor Luke	Cell#	515-313-8130
	Office#	920-326-3707

Elders:

Hugh Roberts	920-210-2782	Darren Alsum	608-576-9703
John VerHage	920-382-5798	Mike Grieger	608-843-8137
Deb Cupery	920-326-9258	Nick Leystra	920-296-4890
Ken Ireland	920-210-5871	Aaron Retzlaff	920-326-9953
Randy Paul	920-382-2049	Kyle Roberts	920-210-2632

Deacons:

Prayer Insert
January 4, 2026

Please be in prayer for these people and their families. To add a prayer request, or update a status, please contact one of the elders or Jana. Prayer Chain Contact: Pam Bylsma 326-3217.

Condolences – Our deepest sympathies are extended to Roger and Sue Scheenstra following the passing of Roger's father, Edward H. Scheenstra, on Wednesday, December 24. Please remember the Scheenstra family in your thoughts and prayers during this difficult time.

Remember those who cannot regularly be with us:

Gertrude Gaastra	<i>Randolph Assisted Living</i>
Joyce Gorr	<i>Remembrance House (Beaver Dam)</i>

Pray for those with health concerns:

Jill Baneck
Larry Braaksma
Heidi Braker
Reuben Horton
Bob Johnson
Rick Schilling
Alyce Volland [mother-Greg Volland]

Those Who Mourn a Loss:

Sue DeVries Family
Marge Cupery Family

Ministry of the month: Consistory

Mission of the week: Gideons International

Love long. Love deep. Love wide.
www.randolphfirstreformed.com

Attendance last week: 89

Offering last week:

Total Offering:	\$ 11,967.00
General Fund	\$ 3897.00
Benevolent Fund	\$ 800.00
Teacher Care Fund	\$ 470.00
Emily Dykstra	\$ 100.00
Scheenstras	\$ 1500.00
Fishers of Men	\$ 100.00
Building Fund	\$ 100.00
Gathering Place	\$ 5000.00

Pastor Luke	Cell#	515-313-8130
	Office#	920-326-3707

Elders:

Hugh Roberts	920-210-2782	Darren Alsum	608-576-9703
John VerHage	920-382-5798	Mike Grieger	608-843-8137
Deb Cupery	920-326-9258	Nick Leystra	920-296-4890
Ken Ireland	920-210-5871	Aaron Retzlaff	920-326-9953
Randy Paul	920-382-2049	Kyle Roberts	920-210-2632

Deacons: